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Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

e Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Throughout this report, trends from India in 2013 refer to a survey conducted between
December 7, 2013, and January 12, 2014 (Winter 2013-2014).

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2019 Global Attitudes Survey are presented in this
topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future
reports.
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Q8b. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,

or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 6 17 18 28 31 100
Spring, 2017 10 16 16 25 33 100
Spring, 2016 8 23 21 15 32 100
Spring, 2015 13 28 15 17 28 100
Spring, 2014 12 19 16 23 30 100
Winter, 2013-2014 13 22 19 22 23 100
Q26. In your opinion, when foreign companies buy (survey nationality) companies, does this
have a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or a very bad impact on our country?
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 13 30 19 28 10 100
Spring, 2014 17 39 16 14 15 100
Q27. In your opinion, when foreign companies build new factories in (survey country), does
this have a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or a very bad impact on our country?
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 24 38 15 14 10 100
Spring, 2014 25 43 13 7 13 100
Q34. Is it more important for (survey country) to have strong economic ties with China or the
United States?
Both (DO NOT | Neither (DO
China United States READ) NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 7 62 11 1 19 100
Spring, 2015 14 63 6 2 15 100
Q37a. Overall, do you think current economic ties between (survey country) and are very
good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad? a. The United States
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 28 46 6 3 17 100
Q38a. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. a. U.S. President Donald Trump
A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 19 37 7 8 30 100
Spring, 2017 17 23 10 6 45 100
Spring, 2016 4 10 10 8 67 100

In 2016, asked 'U.S. presidential candidate Donald Trump.'
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Q38b. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. b. Chinese President Xi Jinping

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 4 17 11 25 43 100
Spring, 2017 4 17 11 12 56 100
Spring, 2016 4 11 10 10 64 100
Spring, 2015 8 21 14 15 42 100
Spring, 2014 3 10 12 13 62 100
Q40e. As | read some policies of U.S. President Donald Trump,
please tell me if you approve or disapprove of each one. e. U.S.
increasing tariffs or fees on imported goods from other
countries
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 25 48 27 100
Q41. Overall do you think that China’s growing economy is a
good thing or a bad thing for our country?
Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 20 61 19 100
Spring, 2017 20 51 28 100
Spring, 2014 23 46 30 100
Q43. When it comes to our country’s economy, how much influence do you think the United
States is having on economic conditions in (survey country)—a great deal of influence, a fair
amount of influence, not too much influence, or no influence at all?
No influence
Great deal Fair amount Not too much at all DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2019 19 42 8 6 24 100

Previously worded as 'And thinking specifically about our country's economy ...

Q44. ASK IF SAYS U.S. HAS ANY INFLUENCE: Right now, is the United States having a positive

or negative impact on economic conditions in (survey country)?

Neither/both

(DO NOT
Positive Negative READ) DK/Refused Total N=
India Spring, 2019 64 26 2 8 100 1798

In 2013, only asked of those who think the U.S. has a great deal or fair amount of influence.

Q45. When it comes to our country’s economy, how much influence do you think China is
having on economic conditions in (survey country)—a great deal of influence, a fair amount of
influence, not too much influence, or no influence at all?

Great deal

Fair amount

Not too much

No influence
at all

DK/Refused

Total

India

Spring, 2019

18

31

13

13

26

100
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Q46. ASK IF SAYS CHINA HAS ANY INFLUENCE: Right now, is China having a positive or

negative impact on economic conditions in (survey country)?

Neither/both

(DO NOT
Positive Negative READ) DK/Refused Total N=
India Spring, 2019 25 64 3 7 100 1558

In 2013, only asked of those who think China has a great deal or fair amount of influence.
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